

# SCHOOL FEES & CHARGES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 2024

#### Nursery

8.00am to 4.00pm	£62.00 per day
8.00am to 5.00pm	£69.75 per day
8.00am to 6.00pm	£77.50 per day

#### Please note

The above fees exclude the Early Years Free Entitlement funding Funding periods are 1 Sept – 31 Dec; 1 Jan – 31 Mar; 1 Apr – 31 Aug Funding is applied for the period following a child's  $3^{rd}$  birthday and finishes at the end of the period in which they turn 5

All year-round provision – a maximum of 30 funded hours is claimed for 38 weeks for eligible children in Nursery

**Term time** provision – a maximum of 30 funded hours is claimed for 33 weeks for eligible children in Nursery

### **Pre-Prep**

Reception (prior to 5th birthday)	£2,420 per term (plus 15 funded hours)
Reception (after 5th birthday)	£3,215 per term
Year 1	£3,215 per term
Year 2	£3,515 per term

### Prep

Years 3 & 4	£4,075 per term
Years 5 & 6	£4,535 per term

*Please note* The above fees include lunch The above fees exclude the digital strategy devices A maximum of 15 funded hours is claimed for eligible pupils in Reception

# **Registration Fee & Admissions Deposit**

£50 non-refundable registration fee; £500 deposit

### Awards, Bursaries & Discounts

5% for the 2<sup>nd</sup> child in Reception to Year 6 For military families, each child receives a 10% discount in Reception to Year 6

### Digital Strategy

Digital strategy starting in Year 4 £98 per term

## **Optional Extras**

Breakfast	Ad hoc	£4.75	Per day for the term	£38.00
Supper	Ad hoc	£6.25	Per day for the term	£45.00
Learning Support	1 hour	£32.00		
LAMDA	1 hour	£34.00	(½ an hour £17.00)	
Music Lessons	10 session	ns per term	(35mins per lesson)	£265.00

Transport – please click here to access information relating to our transport service

### **Y6 Cricklade Award**

This Y6 life skills programme runs throughout Y6 and is aimed at building independence, leadership and teamwork skills – children partake in a variety of both on and offsite trips and activities Year 6 per term £125

#### **Trips**

Each class will participate in a one day trip each term, in support of curriculum topics The cost is in the region of  $\pm 35 - \pm 40$  per trip, per term, generally charged in arrears

# **Residential Trips**

	Enrichment Week				
	YR – Y2	Y3	Y4	Y5	Y6
	Various activities including a day trip	Team building one-night camping at school	1 night / 2 days at Oxenwood Activity Centre	2 nights / 3 days at Bushcraft Activity Centre	2 nights camping at CMP with activity days and 2 nights at Braeside Activity Centre
Timing & frequency	Summer term, annually				
Indicative cost	£50	£100	£150	£260	£350

	Optional		
	Y4, Y5 & Y6		
	Cultural tour to Amsterdam	Sports tour	
Timing	Easter		
Indicative cost	£800	£800	

#### Please note

Optional tours are on a bi-annual basis, alternating between Culture and Sport